                   RECOM  INDUSTRIALE srl
              Via Pietro Chiesa, 25 r. – 16149 Genova – Italia
         Tel. (+39) 010-469.56.61 r.a. 010-469.53.25
   Fax (+39) 010.642.42.05
e-mail: info@recomind.com     www.recomindustriale.com
                                            Pag. 1 di 2
BOX 4
Multi – Channel Control Unit

 COMPATIBLE WITH :
 Transmitters
How to order -  Part Number  100430
       Description  Explorer BOX 4
     4 channels
     wall mounted
     plastic case IP 65
Case Wall mounting
Size 296x256x123 mm
Display LCD 2x16 digit
Weight 1,5 Kg
Linearity 100%
Detection range
%, ppm, and other parameters with
firmware (8 bit, 256 liv.)
Power supply 110 – 220 VAC
Power comsumption
5 – 25 W
No. of channels
1 – 4 working SW via 232 from PC
(1,2,3,4,)
Alarms
3 levels, from 0 to 100% f.s.
Fault condition alarm for disconnected
sensor
Analog input signals 2 for each channel (0 – 10 V / 4-20mA)
Digital input signal
RS 232 to BUS for connection I/O to PC
Optical visualizations
4 LED for each channel (1 foult and 3
alarm levels) + 1 LED for power down
Audible alarm
1 buzzer activated in case of alarm
Relays 1 for general alarm and 1 for
fault, common to the 4 channels NC and
NO
Key pads 3 multifunction keys
Analog output 4-20 mA for each channel
Sensor power supply 13,5 V / 50mA
Operative temperature -20°C to + 55°C
Humidity
0% to 95% relative humidity (non-
condensing)
Approvals
Certifications: Waterproof enclosure:
ATEX IIGD EX d t DA IIC T6
CE - electromagnetic compatibility
Programmable
Parameters
Language (Italian & English)
Gain, offset, and full scale for each
3 alarm levels for each channel;
adjustment of the averange of the
reading time